FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE **CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT**

Construction Act

Col	unty of Dufferin, Town of Grand Valley
(County/District/Re	gional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)
Mayberry Hill Phase IIIb	
(street address and city, to	wn, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to certify that the contract for the fol	lowing improvement:
Contract No. 121-0	095-2 – Mayberry Hill Subdivision, Phase 3b Servicing
	orm sewers, watermain, services, SWM pond, curbs, and base asphalt
	(short description of the improvement)
to the above premises was substantially pe	
	(date substantially performed)
Date certificate signed: November 30,	2023
1//	
GM BluePlan Engineering	
(payment certifier where there is one)	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner: Thomasfield Homes	s Limited
Address for service: PO Box 1112, 295 S	Southgate Drive, Unit 1, Guelph, ON N1H 6N3
Name of contractor: Prior Construction	Corporation
Address for service: 9 Kerr Cres. Pusling	ch, ON NOB 2J0
Name of payment certifier (where applicab	le): GM BluePlan Engineering Limited
Traine of payment defined (milete applicat	
Address: 650 Woodlawn Road West, B	lock C, Unit 2, Guelph, ON N1K 1B8
(Use A or B, whichever is appropriate)	
(OSC // OF B, WHICHEVEL IS appropriate)	
\square A. Identification of premises for present \square	eservation of liens:
	n attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises,
including	g all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
N D 0""	at Landau de Caracia de Para
B. Office to which claim for lien m	ust be given to preserve lien:

Township Clerk, Town of Grand Valley, 5 Main Street North, Grand Valley, ON, L9W 5S6 And Thomasfield Homes Limited 295 Southgate Drive, PO Box 1112, Guelph, ON, N1H 6N3 (if the lien does not attach to the premises, the name and address of the person or body to whom the claim for lien must be given)